Legistar#200399
DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

TO President and Village Board of Trustees
FROM Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE December 3, 2020 Agenda Date: December 17, 2020
TITLE : Snow And Debris Hauling Contract Extension
Waiver of Bid

SUBMITTED BY:  Brian Jack, Utilities Superintende.ﬁ(

RESULTS:
Date Bids Were Published 12/5/19  Bidding Closed 12/20/19
Total Number of Bids Received 2

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications ____ 2

Bid Security Required Yes X No
Performance Bond Required Yes X No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes No
If yes, explain: Contract Extension

See attached memo.

Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Engineer’s Estimate/Budget Estimate: $49,000

Amount of Award: $49,000

(85,000 from 101.270.310.75770)  ($44,000 from 510.270.350.75770)
BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

This is a contract extension waiver of bid for the same terms and conditions for January 1, 2021
through December 31, 2021.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously _X Yes _ No

If yes, was quality of work acceptable XYes __ _No
REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX Date

Finance Director XX Date

Village Manager XX Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,
Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




MEMORANDUM

To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Brian M. Jack, Utilities Superintende
Through: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Works?r
Date: December 3, 2020

Subiject: Snow and Debris Hauling Bid

Background
The Village of Lombard opened bids for the Snow and Debris Hauling on December 20,

2019. This contract is for the hauling of spoils from utility excavations, debris from street
sweeping, and snow removal. The Village received two bid packets for this contract in
which Nagel Trucking was the lowest responsible bid for 2020. See enclosed bid tab.

Staff reached out to Nagel Trucking & Materials to exercise the one-year extension option
for the Snow and Debris Hauling Contract at the same terms and conditions. The
contractor agrees and is in favor of extending the contract for the term of January 1, 2021
through December 31, 2021.

The budgeted amount for this contract is $49,000 from the following funding sources:
$44,000 from the Water and Sewer Operations and Maintenance Budget
510.270.350.75770; and $5,000 from the Operations Budget 101.270.310.75770.

Recommendations

Staff recommends approving a contract extension for the Snow and Debris Hauling
contract with Nagle Trucking and Material in an amount not to exceed $49,000. Please
present this item to the Board of Trustees at the December 17, 2020 meeting for their approval.




Village President
Keith T. Giagnorio

Village Clerk
Sharon Kuderna

Trustees

Dan Whittington, Dist. |
Michael A. Fugiel, Dist. 2
Reid Foltyniewicz, Dist. 3
Bill Johnston, Dist. 4
Robyn Pike, Dist. 5
William "Bill" Ware, Dist. 6

Village Manager
Scott R. Niehaus

“Our shared Vision for
Lombard is a community
of excellence exemplified
by its government working
together with residents and
businesses to create a
distinctive sense of spirit
and an ouistanding quality

of life.”

“The Mission of the Village
of Lombard is to provide
superior and responsive
governmental services 10
the peaple of Lombard."

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
255 E. Wilson Ave.

Lombard, Illinois 60148-3926

(630) 620-5700 Fax (630) 620-8222
www.villageoflombard.org

December 1, 2020

Nagel Trucking & Materials
1043 Paramount Parkway
Batavia, IL 60510

RE: Snow and Debris Hauling Contract Extension PW0-20 03
Sirs;

The Village of Lombard’s current Snow and Debris Hauling Contract is set to expire
December 31, 2020. The Village has valued the level of service and commitment
Nagel Trucking & Materials has provided to the Village of Lombard over the past
year. The Village would like to exercise the option of extending the contract for an
additional year under the current contract terms and conditions as specified in
Contract Document PWO-20 03. The extension would be in effect from 12:01 .m.
January 1, 2021 until 12:00 midnight December 31, 2021,

Should you agree with this request, please sign and return your acceptance of the
above conditions.

Sincerely,

Brain Jack
Utilities Superintendent
Department of Public Works

Accepted this g A day of beezmbzr 2020

Individual of partnershlp Corporation
% A A bpeec W’%
By Position/Title

Nagel Trucking & Materials

U R A I AN 1 F PR



61-0Z-Zlqel pig

I

00°So'LYLS 86°680°16$
00029'2$ 00°259°2$ Buinen [eusle|y pue mous [ejoL
00092$ 00°092$ siy | 009823 00982$ siy | lenod o} eyod Jajies 1wes | 1o} (AepyioH/Aepung) el AlinoH
000929 00°092% SIy | 00'192$ 00°192¢$ sy | jeuod o} [epod Jajiel} (was | 1o} (awi) awipano) ajel Alnop
00001LZ$ 000128 sy 0l 000L1C$ 00°L12$ sy oL [exod o} [epod Jajies} 1SS | Joj (3w JyBiess) sjes AnoH
[eAoway moug| ¢
00'G/£°0E1$ 05°.¥108$ BuineH sugeq |ejoL
00°005'9$ 00059 ol 00°068°2$ 00'682$ ol Peol Jad a|pueH 03 }8A 001
00G/€v2$ | 00'G/6$ T4 0005L'6L$ | 0099.% 6z peo| 1od sjsem [e1adg
00GZL'¥€S | 00'5.6% Ge 00GLL0LS [ 006828 3 peo) ad sBuideams jeans
00'G/8°o¥$ | 00'G.€$ Gzl 05°/€6'2€$ | 06°€9Z% 52l peo| Jad sliga@ pexIN
000S.°2$ 00'6/2$ oL 00088°L$ 00881$ ol peo| Jad aja10u0D
00°00072L$ 00'00€$ ov 00'0¥S'0L$ 05°€9Z$ ov peoj Jad yeydsy
000S.'€$ 006.£$ oL 00'6£9'C$ 05°€92$ ol peoj 1ad jji ues|D
9oud piq [ejo} Buiney sugag| ¢
000.¥'8$ 81'G8Z'8$ BulineH |elisjely pue mous [ejoL
009€6'L$ 00'12ZL$ sy gl zleor'es ZEVSLS siy 9l fexod o} jepod sajfes 1was | 1o} (RepiioH/Aepung) sjel AlinoH
00'865 7$ 001218 sy gg 0225218 06'LL1$ siy g¢ lewod o} [epod Jajies) WSS | 10} (Sup swipano) sjel AnoH
009¢6'L$ 00'12L$ siygl 91'v95'L$ 9.°/6% sy 9l [enod o} [ex0d Ja|iel} [Was | 10} (aulf) IYBIENs) ojel AlInoH
m:__:m_._ | elu3le|Al pue MoUSg L
IvioL 3014d ALIINVNO Iv1l0L 3014d ALIINVND W3Ll ON
LINN LINN
SNOI1Ld30X3
, . wmmm_omwwom__w,_um SWVN LNIWNOOA
82109 7| ‘weyxep 01509 I ‘elaeleg £0-02-OMd n50a
Z0UN IS PIE9L M v0C femysed junowelted ¢y0l weQo:6 ‘SNIL
'ou) ‘seoinleg podsuel] Al sjeua)ely 3 Bunjoni] jabeN 61-02Q-02 31V

w04 uonenge] BuuadQ pig



